AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT K-1819-87 FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

This Amendme K-1819-87 (Ag the Norman U engineering se	Itilities Authority (OWNER) an	day of	2024 is made a part of Contract endment No. 1, dated November 12, 2019, between biness Engineering) (ENGINEER) for professional
	pe of Services of ENGINEER of ed hereto and incorporated by r		nded and supplemented as described in Attachment
2. The Cost reference		IEER shall be amended i	n Attachment B, attached hereto and incorporated by
Agreement. All		Agreement as modified I	following authorized signatures of the parties to the by Amendment No. 1 and not specifically referenced
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, OWNER and ENGI	NEER have executed this	AGREEMENT.
DATED this _	day of	2024	4.
Garver (form	erly Cabbiness Engineering)	- ENGINEER	
By:	1 Bellahle	ATTEST	MM In
Printed Name:	J. BRET CABBINI	ESS	Michael Nguyen
Title:	SR. PROJECT MAN	NASEL	Project Manager
Norman Utiliti	es Authority- OWNER		
	s to form and legality this 17	day of <u>Sept</u>	City Attorney
APPROVED b	y the Trustees of the Norman U	tilities Authority this	day of, 2024.
		ATTEST	г
Ву:			
Printed Name:			
Title:			

ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Contract K-1819-87, Parsons Addition Waterline Replacement project was contracted as a single project that would require one set of bidding documents and that would be managed from bidding through construction and closeout as a single project. Once initial design was completed, a series of meetings with stakeholders led to the decision to divide the project into two separate projects of shorter duration that would be bid and constructed separately. Amendment No. 1, which was approved on November 12, 2019, reimbursed ENGINEER for the cost to revise the plans and to furnish bidding and construction administration services for separate "Phase 1" and "Phase 2" projects. Amendment No. 2 will reimburse ENGINEER for the following ADDITIONAL SERVICES required on the project:

- 1. Field investigate and revise final plans and bidding documents for Phase 2 of the Parsons Addition Waterline Replacement project to include new and revised fire lines installed after execution of Amendment No. 1.
- 2. Include of new fire lines installed after execution of Amendment No. 1 in record drawings for Phase 2 of the Parsons Addition Waterline Replacement project.

ATTACHMENT B

COMPENSATION

The OWNER will compensate ENGINEER for additional costs incurred as described below:

Task No.	Task Description	Original Contract Amount	Amendment No. 1 (11/12/2019)	Current Contract Amount	Amendment No. 2	Final Contract Amount
1A	Project Reconnaissance	\$1,000	\$0.00	\$1,000	\$0.00	\$1,000
1B	Topographic Survey	\$36,400	\$0.00	\$36,400	\$0.00	\$36,400
2A	Preliminary Engineering Report	\$24,000	\$0.00	\$24,000	\$0.00	\$24,000
2B	Preliminary Construction Plans (65%)	\$33,500	\$0.00	\$33,500	\$0.00	\$33,500
2C	Public Meetings	\$4,000	\$0.00	\$4,000	\$0.00	\$4,000
зА	Final Design and Construction Documents	\$21,000	\$4,200	\$25,200	\$14,900	\$40,100
4A	Limited Construction Administration	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$0.00	\$4,000
4B	As-Built Drawings/Documents	\$4,000	\$1,500	\$5,500	\$3,600	\$9,100
Total Contract		\$125,900	\$7,700	\$133,600	\$18,500	\$152,100

The ENGINEER may submit interim statements, not to exceed one per month, for partial payment for SERVICES rendered. The statements to OWNER will be by task for the percentage of work actually completed. The OWNER shall make interim payments within 30 calendar days in response to ENGINEER's interim statements.

Additional services not included in the work described in this Amendment must be authorized by additional Amendments to the Agreement.